



WEB COPY



1

C.R.P Nos.3375 and 3377_of 2018

V.LAKSHMINARAYANAN, J.

On going through the papers, it transpires that the 13th respondent had already alienated the property by way of an exchange deed with one Sheela Sri Prakash. The said Sheela Sri Prakash has not been impleaded as party to the proceedings.

2. Mr.M.Balasubramaniam, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the said Sheela Sri Prakash.

3. As the suit has been pending from 2017, it cannot brook any further delay.

4. Post the matter for orders on 18.06.2025. On that day, the application to implead the aforesaid person should be on record.

uma

12.06.2025
(2/2)